EDIC proposes to license the use of Suite #103 to Kastlebridge for a three (3) month 
Term to begin August 1, 2013 and end October 31, 2013. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Kastlebridge shall pay to EDIC a monthly fee of Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars 
($750.00). 

Kastlebridge shall submit to EDIC a Security Deposit of no less than One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500).  Any interest earned shall accrue to EDIC. 

Kastlebridge shall insure EDIC in forms and amounts acceptable to EDIC General 
Counsel. 

Upon expiration of the License Agreement, Kastlebridge may continue to occupy the 
Licensed Premises on a month to month basis. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

EDIC shall receive at least Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,250) in 
License Fees through October 31, 2013. 

An appropriate vote follows: 

VOTED: That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized on behalf of the Economic 

Development and Industrial Corporation of Boston (“EDIC”) to execute a 
License Agreement between the EDIC Corporation and Kastlebridge for